Case: 12-57049, 10/03/2016, ID: 10145338, DktEntry: 72, Page 1 of 1

## UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

**FILED** 

OCT 03 2016

MOLLY C. DWYER, CLERK U.S. COURT OF APPEALS

DOROTHY MCKAY; et al.,

Plaintiffs - Appellants,

V.

SHERIFF SANDRA HUTCHENS, individually and in her official capacity as Sheriff of Orange County, California; ORANGE COUNTY SHERIFF CORONER DEPARTMENT,

Defendants - Appellees.

No. 12-57049

D.C. No. 8:12-cv-01458-JVS-JPR U.S. District Court for Central California, Santa Ana

**MANDATE** 

The judgment of this Court, entered September 07, 2016, takes effect this date.

This constitutes the formal mandate of this Court issued pursuant to Rule 41(a) of the Federal Rules of Appellate Procedure.

FOR THE COURT: Molly C. Dwyer Clerk of Court

Rhonda Roberts Deputy Clerk